2nd Revised Page 65-F Superseding 1st Revised Page 65-F Rate EV-2

CHARACTER OF SERVICE

Delivery Service supplied under this rate will be three-phase, 60 hertz, alternating current, at a nominal voltage determined by the Company, generally 2,400/4,160, 4,800/8,320, 7,200/12,470, or 19,920/34,500 volts. A reasonably balanced load between phases shall be maintained by the Customer.

RATE PER MONTH

Customer Charge	.\$211.21 per month
Energy Charges:	Don Vilovett House
	Per Kilowatt-Hour
Distribution Charges:	10.593¢
Transmission Charges:	11.400¢
Regulatory Reconciliation Adjustment	0.084¢
Stranded Cost Recovery Charges	1.312¢

PRIMARY METERING LOSS ADJUSTMENT

When at the Company's option Delivery Service is metered at delivery voltage (2,400 volts nominal and above), all energy meter readings shall be reduced by one and three-quarters percent (1.75%). Where feasible and at the Company's option, a value other than one and three-quarters percent (1.75%) may be used when specific data is available and this value is a more accurate representation of electrical losses.

CONTRACT TERM

The contract term shall be for not less than one year and for such longer periods as maybe determined by the operation of the sections in this rate entitled "Guarantees" and "Apparatus".

Issued:	May 15, 2023	Issued by:	/s/ Douglas W. Foley	
	*	· —	Douglas W. Foley	
Effective:	June 15, 2023	Title:	President, NH Electric Operations	

21ndst Revised Page 65-F Superseding Original 1st Revised Page

Rate EV-2

CHARACTER OF SERVICE

Delivery Service supplied under this rate will be three-phase, 60 hertz, alternating current, at a nominal voltage determined by the Company, generally 2,400/4,160, 4,800/8,320, 7,200/12,470, or 19,920/34,500 volts. A reasonably balanced load between phases shall be maintained by the Customer.

RATE PER MONTH

Customer Charge	\$211.21 per month
Energy Charges:	Per Kilowatt-Hour
Distribution Charges:	10.593¢
Transmission Charges:	11.400¢
System Benefits Charge	0.863¢
Regulatory Reconciliation Adjustment	0.084¢
Stranded Cost Recovery Charges	1.312¢

PRIMARY METERING LOSS ADJUSTMENT

When at the Company's option Delivery Service is metered at delivery voltage (2,400 volts nominal and above), all energy meter readings shall be reduced by one and three-quarters percent (1.75%). Where feasible and at the Company's option, a value other than one and three-quarters percent (1.75%) may be used when specific data is available and this value is a more accurate representation of electrical losses.

CONTRACT TERM

The contract term shall be for not less than one year and for such longer periods as maybe determined by the operation of the sections in this rate entitled "Guarantees" and "Apparatus".

Issued:	FebruaryMay 1 <u>5</u> 4, 2023	Issued by:_	/s/ Douglas W. Foley
			Douglas W. Foley
Effective:	February 1, 2023 June 15, 2023	Title:	President, NH Electric Operations